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Presidents' Athletic Conference

All-Sports Trophy
Grove City Captures Women's and Men's All-Sports Trophies
Winner of 10 of the league's 19 championships, Grove City captured both the women's and
men's all-sports trophies in 1997-98, becoming the first school to claim both awards since
Washington & Jefferson's sweep in 1993-94. Grove City won six of nine women's titles to
secure the all-sports trophy for the fourth year in a row and eighth time in the last nine years.
The Lady Wolverines won PAC crowns in soccer, cross country, tennis, swimming, softball
and golf, and placed second in basketball, track & field, and volleyball (tie). On the men's
side, Grove City ended W&J's four-year reign as all-sports trophy titleholder with four confer-
ence championships, three seconds, a third, and a fourth. The Wolverines took first in foot-
ball, cross country, swimming, and tennis, and second in soccer, baseball, and golf. W&J edged
Grove City by less than one point in the men's race the last two years. Grove City last swept
both PAC all-sports trophies in 1993. It now has four sweeps to its credit in the nineties.

WOMEN'S FINAL TALLY
1. Grove City 50.5
2. Bethany 36.0
3. Wash. & Jeff. 32.0
4. Thiel 27.0
5. Alfred 21.5
6. Waynesburg 9.0

MEN'S FINAL TALLY
1. Grove City 46.0
2. Wash. & Jeff. 41.0
3. Bethany 29.0
4. Thiel 28.0
4. Waynesburg 28.0
6. Alfred 18.0

Women's Division

Volleyball
Soccer
Cross Country
Tennis
Basketball
Swimming
Softball
Golf
Track & Field
Totals

Men's Division

Football
Soccer
Cross Country
Basketball
Swimming
Wrestling
Baseball
Golf
Tennis
Track & Field
Totals

ALFRED
4.5
5.0
5.0
2.0
1.0
*

1.0

—
3.0

21.5

ALFRED
2.0
4.0
5.0
2.0
*

—
—
*
*

5.0
18.0

BETHANY
2.0
4.0
4.0
5.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
5.0
4.0

36.0

BETHANY
3.0
6.0
2.0
1.0
4.0

—
4.0
2.0
5.0
2.0

29.0

GROVE CITY
4.5
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.0

50.5

GROVE CITY
6.0
5.0
6.0
3.0
6.0

—
5.0
5.0
6.0
4.0

46.0

THIEL
3.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0

—
4.0
4.0
6.0

27.0

THIEL
1.0

—
4.0
6.0

—
6.0
2.0
3.0

—6.0
28.0

WASH. & JEFF.
6.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
6.0
5.0
3.0

—
2.0

32.0

WASH. & JEFF.
5.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
5.0
3.0
6.0
4.0
3.0

41.0

WAYNESBURG
1.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
2.0

—
2.0
#
—
9.0

WAYNESBURG
4.0
2.0
—
5.0
—
4.0
6.0
4.0
3.0
—

28.0

Point Breakdown: first place-6.0, second place-5.0, third place-4.0, fourth place-3.0, fifth place-2.0, sixth place-1.0.
—did not sponsor the varsity sport in 1998-99, *did not compete at PAC championship, Sinsuf ficient participation
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