

Alfred University

Bethany College

Grove City College



Thiel College

Washington & Jefferson College

Waynesburg College

PRESIDENTS' • ATHLETIC • CONFERENCE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

APRIL 27, 1998

CONTACT: Joe Klimchak

Presidents' Athletic Conference

All-Sports Trophy

Grove City Captures Women's and Men's All-Sports Trophies

Winner of 10 of the league's 19 championships, Grove City captured both the women's and men's all-sports trophies in 1997-98, becoming the first school to claim both awards since Washington & Jefferson's sweep in 1993-94. Grove City won six of nine women's titles to secure the all-sports trophy for the fourth year in a row and eighth time in the last nine years. The Lady Wolverines won PAC crowns in soccer, cross country, tennis, swimming, softball and golf, and placed second in basketball, track & field, and volleyball (tie). On the men's side, Grove City ended W&J's four-year reign as all-sports trophy titleholder with four conference championships, three seconds, a third, and a fourth. The Wolverines took first in football, cross country, swimming, and tennis, and second in soccer, baseball, and golf. W&J edged Grove City by less than one point in the men's race the last two years. Grove City last swept both PAC all-sports trophies in 1993. It now has four sweeps to its credit in the nineties.

WOMEN'S FINAL TALLY

1. Grove City	50.5
2. Bethany	36.0
3. Wash. & Jeff.	32.0
4. Thiel	27.0
5. Alfred	21.5
6. Waynesburg	9.0

MEN'S FINAL TALLY

1. Grove City	46.0
2. Wash. & Jeff.	41.0
3. Bethany	29.0
4. Thiel	28.0
4. Waynesburg	28.0
6. Alfred	18.0

Women's Division

	ALFRED	BETHANY	GROVE CITY	THIEL	WASH. & JEFF.	WAYNESBURG
Volleyball	4.5	2.0	4.5	3.0	6.0	1.0
Soccer	5.0	4.0	6.0	1.0	3.0	2.0
Cross Country	5.0	4.0	6.0	2.0	3.0	1.0
Tennis	2.0	5.0	6.0	3.0	4.0	1.0
Basketball	1.0	3.0	5.0	4.0	6.0	2.0
Swimming	*	4.0	6.0	—	5.0	—
Softball	1.0	5.0	6.0	4.0	3.0	2.0
Golf	—	5.0	6.0	4.0	—	#
Track & Field	3.0	4.0	5.0	6.0	2.0	—
Totals	21.5	36.0	50.5	27.0	32.0	9.0

Men's Division

	ALFRED	BETHANY	GROVE CITY	THIEL	WASH. & JEFF.	WAYNESBURG
Football	2.0	3.0	6.0	1.0	5.0	4.0
Soccer	4.0	6.0	5.0	—	3.0	2.0
Cross Country	5.0	2.0	6.0	4.0	3.0	—
Basketball	2.0	1.0	3.0	6.0	4.0	5.0
Swimming	*	4.0	6.0	—	5.0	—
Wrestling	—	—	—	6.0	5.0	4.0
Baseball	—	4.0	5.0	2.0	3.0	6.0
Golf	*	2.0	5.0	3.0	6.0	4.0
Tennis	*	5.0	6.0	—	4.0	3.0
Track & Field	5.0	2.0	4.0	6.0	3.0	—
Totals	18.0	29.0	46.0	28.0	41.0	28.0

Point Breakdown: first place-6.0, second place-5.0, third place-4.0, fourth place-3.0, fifth place-2.0, sixth place-1.0.
—did not sponsor the varsity sport in 1998-99, *did not compete at PAC championship, #insufficient participation

100 Campus Drive

Grove City College

Grove City, PA 16127

PHONE: 412-458-3365 • FAX: 412-458-2106